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Public Roster 

 
Ms Wendi A Sorensen  
Burch & Cracchiolo PA 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1700 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4574  
Phone: 602-234-9910 
Fax: 602-343-7910 
Email: wsorensen@bcattorneys.com 
Chair  Member 
2022-2024 2022-2026 
 
Mr James E Cross  
Cross Law Firm PLC 
PO BOX 45469 
PHOENIX, AZ 85064-5469  
Phone: 602-412-4422 
Fax: 480-452-1867 
Email: jcross@crosslawaz.com 
Vice Chair Member 
2022-2024 2022-2026 
 
Mr James R Anderson CPA 
3420 E Shea Blvd Ste 165 
Phoenix, AZ 85028-3347  
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: jima@phxval.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 
Ms Cynthia Ann Braun  
Bailey Law Firm 
2169 E WARNER RD STE 104 
TEMPE, AZ 85284-3500  
Phone: 602-390-5036 
Fax: 480-302-7881 
Email: cbraun@baileylawfirmaz.com 
Member 
2022-2026 
 
 



 
Mr Robert J Denison  
4729 E Sunrise Dr Ste 150 
Tucson, AZ 85718  
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: rjd@firstsecurity.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 
Mr Michael Kevin Goldberg  
Goldberg Law Group 
16427 N SCOTTSDALE RD STE 200 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254-1592  
Phone: 480-427-7444 
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: mikegoldberg@me.com 
Member 
2022-2026 
 
Kimberly Heldt  
City of Apache Junction 
300 E Superstition Blvd 
Apache Junction, AZ 85119  
Phone: 480-751-7582 
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: kimmie84@hotmail.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Ms Phoebe Moffatt  
Sacks Tierney PA  
4250 N DRINKWATER BLVD FL 4 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251-3693  
Phone: 480-425-2608 
Fax: 480-425-4908 
Email: moffatt@sackstierney.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mr Blake William Joseph Moscatello  
Goodson Manley & Moscatello, PLLC 
5090 N 40TH ST STE 200 
PHOENIX, AZ 85018-9184  
Phone: 602-252-0188 
Fax: 602-252-6019 
Email: blake@goodsonmanleylaw.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 
Mr Jeffrey M Neff  
Udall Law Firm LLP 
4801 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 400 
TUCSON, AZ 85711-3638  
Phone: 520-623-4353 
Fax: 520-792-3426 
Email: jneff@udalllaw.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 
Ms Elizabeth Burton Ortiz  
Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys' Advisory Council 
3838 N CENTRAL AVE STE 850 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-3340  
Phone: 602-542-7222 
Fax: 602-274-4215 
Email: Elizabeth.Ortiz@apaacaz.com 
Member 
2020-2024 
 
 
 
Teresa Welborn  
 
  
  
Email: teresa.welborn@gmail.com 
Member 
2022-2026 


